WESTROCK HOLDERS AND PIPE INVESTORS BE UPON COMPLETION OF THE BUSINESS
COMBINATION?

A: Upon consummation of the Business Combination, Westrock will become a new public company and
Merger Sub II will be a wholly owned subsidiary of Westrock. The former securityholders and
equityholders, as applicable, of Riverview and Westrock and the PIPE Investors will become
securityholders of Westrock. Upon consummation of the Business Combination, the post-Closing
ownership of Westrock Common Shares assuming various levels of redemption by the Riverview public
stockholders will be as follows. The below table presents Westrock Series A Preferred Shares on an as-
converted basis to Westrock Common Shares because the Westrock Series A Preferred Shares are
convertible to Westrock Common Shares at any time at the option of the holder. See the section titled
“Comparative Historical and Unaudited Pro Forma Per Share Financial Information” for further
information on the various levels of redemption presented below.

11

Share Ownership in Westrock Common Shares(1)

No Redemptions 50% Redemptions Maximum Redemptions

Number
of Shares

%
Ownership

Number
of Shares

%
Ownership

Number
of Shares

%
Ownership

Equityholders of Westrock prior to the
Business Combination(2) ..... 60,663,792 52% 60,663,792 58% 60,663,792 66%

PIPE Investors(3) ..... 25,000,000 21% 25,000,000 24% 25,000,000 27%
Riverview public

stockholders ..... 25,000,000 21% 12,500,000 12% — —%
Shares held by Riverview Sponsor and

other Founder Shares ..... 6,250,000 5% 6,250,000 6% 6,250,000 7%
Total ..... 116,913,792 100% 104,413,792 100% 91,913,792 100%

(1) Excludes the potentially dilutive impact of the Westrock Warrants, options to purchase Westrock
Common Shares and restricted stock unit awards.

(2) Includes 23,587,952 Westrock Series A Preferred Shares on an as-converted basis to Westrock Common
Shares.

(3) Excludes any Founder Shares transferred to PIPE Investors and assumes the full amount of the PIPE
Financing.

Immediately following the closing of the Business Combination, (i) 23,587,952 Westrock Series A
Preferred Shares, (ii) 3,422,502 options to purchase Westrock Common Shares held by members of
Westrock’s management, (iii) 475,032 restricted stock awards for Westrock Common Shares held by

[…]

or the PIPE Financing and assuming that none of the outstanding Riverview Class A Shares are redeemed
in connection with the Business Combination), assuming that each outstanding warrant is exercised and one
Riverview Class A Share is issued as a result of such exercise, Riverview’s fully-diluted capital stock would
consist of 51,150,000 Riverview Shares.

The following table summarizes the pro forma Westrock Common Shares outstanding based on the
varying levels of redemptions by the Riverview stockholders (summarized in the section titled “Unaudited
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information”). The below table presents Westrock Series A Preferred
Shares on an as-converted basis to Westrock Common Shares because the Westrock Series A Preferred
Shares are convertible to Westrock Common Shares at any time at the option of the holder. The below table
excludes the potential dilutive effect of Westrock options, restricted units and Westrock Warrants that will
be outstanding immediately following the Business Combination.

122

Share Ownership in Westrock Common Shares(1)

No Redemptions 50% Redemptions Maximum Redemptions
Number

of Shares % Ownership
Number

of Shares % Ownership
Number

of Shares % Ownership

Equityholders of Westrock
prior to the Business
Combination(2) ..... 60,663,792 52% 60,663,792 58% 60,663,792 66%

PIPE Investors(3) ..... 25,000,000 21% 25,000,000 24% 25,000,000 27%
Riverview public

stockholders ..... 25,000,000 21% 12,500,000 12% — —%
Shares held by Riverview

Sponsor and other Founder
Shares ..... 6,250,000 5% 6,250,000 6% 6,250,000 7%

Total(4) ..... 116,913,792 100% 104,413,792 100% 91,913,792 100%

(1) Excludes the potentially dilutive impact of the Westrock Warrants, options to purchase Westrock
Common Shares and restricted stock unit awards.

(2) Includes 23,587,952 Westrock Series A Preferred Shares on an as-converted basis to Westrock Common
Shares.

(3) Excludes any Founder Shares transferred to PIPE Investors and assumes the full amount of the PIPE
Financing.

(4) Percentage totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Immediately following the closing of the Business Combination, (i) 23,587,952 Westrock Series A
Preferred Shares, (ii) 3,422,502 options to purchase Westrock Common Shares held by members of